
29957 

RESOLUTION NO. 29957 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR CH2M HILL ENGINEERS, INC. 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-15-002-101, FRIARS 
BRANCH SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA CREEK 5 INTERCEPTOR 
REHABILITATION FOR ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-TWO 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS ($72,610.00), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED 
NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY 
DOLLARS ($997,690.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for CH2M Engineers, Inc. relative to 

Contract No. W-15-002-101, Friars Branch South Chickamauga Creek 5 Interceptor 

Rehabilitation for additional professional services, in the amount of $72,610.00, for a revised 

contract amount of $997,690.00. 

ADOPTED: June 18, 2019 

/mem 


